PATENT

CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A 11-09-1999



101195827

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATEN	NTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame # Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Year
 Ole Anders JACOBSEN Peter Moller IVERSEN Uffe ANDERSEN 	1. 4/20/99 2. 4/20/99 3. 4/20/99
Receiving Party(ies) 1. Name: GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S Address: Herlev Hovedgade 17, DK-2730 Herlev, D	09/380754 DENMARK
Correspondent Name and Address Name: MARVIN PETRY LARSON & TAYLOR • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 9 Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
This document is being called together with a new The date the patent application was signed by the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter Number only if a US Appl No. has not been assigned	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved 1
Fee Amount Fee Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is author	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) sized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a are authorized, as indicated herein. Date: 9/13/99

PATENT

REEL: 010362 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, 1) Ole Anders Jacobsen, 2) Peter Møller Iversen, and Uffe Andersen of 1) Vesterprisvej 13, DK-3220 Tisvildeleje, Denmark, 2) Tryggevældevej 135, DK-2700 Brønshøj, Denmark, and 3) Amtsvejen 82, Meløse, DK-3320 Skævinge, Denmark, have invented an improvement in METHOD, PRESSURE-SUPPLY MEMBER AND PRESSURE-SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR ACTIVE AFTER-FEEDING OF CASTINGS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made, said application having been executed of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S of Herlev Hovedgade 17, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said **GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S**, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration, we, **Ole Anders Jacobsen, Peter Møller Iversen, and Uffe Andersen** agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said **GEORG FISCHER DISA A/S** or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

	In Testimor	ly whereof, t	his assignment is	s being executed
this _	20	day of _	WPRIL	, 1999.

Ole Anders Jacobsen

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

Peter Møller Iversen

Uffe Andersen

PATENT REEL: 010362 FRAME: 0054